Senate District 10

Total Population: 297,319 Educational Level Number % Occupation Number %
(Persons 25+) (Employed persons 16+)
Less than 9th grade 18,800 9.9 Executive, administra-
Age and Citizenship Numbexr % Some high school 35,607 18.7 tive, managerial 14,493 10.7
High school graduate 58,739 30.8 Professional 18,368 13.5
Under 18: Some college, no deg. 36,184 19.0 | Technical & support ‘4,940 3.6
Native born 68,371 22.8 Associate degree 11,429 6.0 Sales 10,966 g.1
Foreign born: Bachelor's degree 19,222 10.1 | Administrative 34,104 25.1
Citizen 1,765 0.6 Grad. or prof. degree 10,813 5.7 Private household 1,199 0.9
Non-citizen 5,842 2.0 Protective service 6,316 4.6
Other serv occupations 18,964 13.9%
18 and over: Farming, forestry, and
Native born 156,886 52.4 No. of Families: 70,212 fishing 476 0.4
Foreign born: Precision production,
Citizen 31,940 10.7 | Mo. of Households: 95,352 craft, and repair 10,128 7.4
Non-citizen 34,416 11.5 Machine operators,
assemblers, and
Household Income Numbar % inspectors 4,751 3.5
Transportation and
Less than $%10,000 14,329 15.1 material moving 6,645 4.9
Race/Higpanic Origin Humbexr % $10,000 - 514,999 5,788 6.1 Handlers, equipment
$15,000 ~ $24,999 12,966 13.7 cleaners, helpers,
Non-Hispanic White 60,606 20.4 25,000 - $34,999 13,250 14.0 and laborers 4,686 3.4
Non-Hispanic Black 197,109 66.3 $35,000 ~ 549,999 16,588 17.5
Non-Hispanic American $50,000 - $74,999 18,531 19.5
indian/Eskimo/Aleut 1,120 0.4 $75,000 - $99,999 8,166 8.6 Industry Bumber %
Non-Hispanic Asian/ $100,000 or more 5,263 5.5 {Employed persons 16+)
Pacific Islander 5,907 2.0
Non-Hispanic Other 743 0.2 Median Household Income: $35,873 Agriculture, forestry,
Hispanic 31,834 10.7 & fisheries 317 0.2
Par Capita Income: $13,479 Mining 31 0.0
Construction 5,014 3.7
Manufacturing 10,145 7.5
Sex Number % Transportation 15,284 11.2
Children in Poverty Numbexr % Communications & other
Male 135,766 45.7 by Family Type public utilities 4,861 3.6
Female 161,553 54.3 Wholesale trade 4,316 3.2
Married-couple families: Retail trade 13,815 10.2
Children Under 5 743 6.3 Finance, insurance,
Children 5 to 17 2,117 18.0 and real estate 15,288 11.2
Age Number % Other families: Business and repair 7,644 5.6
Male householder, Personal services 4,489 3.3
Under 5 21,230 7.1 no wife present: Entertainment and
5=-17 54,317 18.3 Children Under 5 167 1.4 recreation 1,607 1.2
18-29 57,663 19.4 Children S to 17 382 3.3 Health services 22,034 16.2
30-44 64,018 21.5 Female householder, Educational services 10,322 7.6
45-59 48,102 16.2 no husband present: Other professicnal &
60-64 13,943 4.7 Children Under 5 2,428 20.7 related services 10,707 7.9
65 and over 38,046 12.8 Children 5 to 17 5.,8%2 50.2 public administration 10,164 7.5
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Senate District 10
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Sex by Employment E Travel Time to Work Numbexr % ] Meanse of Transportation
Status Number 2 (Persons employed to Work Number %
{Persons 16+) outside the home}
. Car, truck, or van:
Male: Less than 5 minutes 1,450 1.1
In labor force: 5 te 9 minutes 3,979 3.0 ¥ Drove alone 51,907 39.5
In armed forces 208 0.2 | 10 to 14 minutes 10,419 7.9 | Carpooled 15,328 11.7
Civilian: 15 to 19 minutes 11,390 8.7
Employed 64,719 63.1 20 to 24 minutes 11,346 8.6 Public transportation:
Unemployed 7,271 7.1 25 to 29 minutes 3,977 3.0
Not in labor force 30,372 29.6 ! 30 to 34 minutes 17,530 13.3 Bus or trolley bus 21,763 16.6
35 to 39 minutes 3,151 2.4 Streetcar or
Female: 40 to 44 minutes 4,936 3.8 trolley car 241 0.2
In labor force: 45 to 59 minutes 16,249 12.4 E Subway 31,546 24.0
In armed forces 75 0.1 60 to 89 minutes 28,828 21.9 Railroad 4,284 3.3
Civilian: 90 or more minutes 18,129 13.8 § Ferryhoat 10 0.0
Employed 71,319 55.2 Taxicab 8GQo 0.6
Unemployed 5,634 4.4 Avg. Travel Time to Work: 43.7 min.,
Not in labor force 52,195 40.4 Other:
=TT Home Owmership Number % Motorcycle 49 0.0
{(Occupied housing Bicycle 180 0.1
Value of Housing Numbexr % units} Walked 4,827 3.7
{Owner-occupied Other means 447 0.3
housing units} Owner occupied 49,882 52.3
Renter occupied 45,470 47.7
Less than $25%,000 275 6.7
$25,000-%49,999 419 1.1 ==
$50,000-599,999 3,979 10.7 Household Size and Type Humbex %
$100,000-5149,9599 9,823 26.5 |
4$150,000-5199,999 16,139 43.5 One person:
$200,000-5299,999 5,112 13.8 Male householder 7,774 8.2
$300,000-5399,999 819 2.2 Female householder 14,356 15.1
5400, 000-5499,999 274 0.7
$500, 000 or more 284 0.8 : Two Or mMOre persons:
Family households:
Average Value: $166,711 Married-couple family:
With related children 22,437 23.5
) Without related children 20,828 21.8
other family households:
Claps of Worker Number & Male householder, no wife present:
{Employed persons 16+) With related children 2,466 2.6
wWithout related children 2,713 2.8
private for profit 83,801 61.6 Female householder, no husband present:
Private not for profit 11,671 8.6 With related children 13,644 14.3
Local government 25,395 18.7 Wwithout related children 8,124 8.5
State government 4,709 3.5 Nonfamily households:
Federal government 6,610 4.9 Male householder 1,498 1.6
Self-employed 3,675 2.7 Female householder 1,511 1.6
Unpaid family 178 0.1
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Language Spoken
at Home
(Persons 5 or over)

English only

German

Yiddish

Other West Germanic

Scandinavian

Greek

Indic

Italian

French/French Creole

Poxrtuguese/
Portuguese Creole

Spanish/Span. Creole

Polish

Russian

South Slavie

Other Slavic

Other Indo-Eurcopean

Arabic

Tagalog

Chinese

Hungarian

Japanese

Mon-¥Xhmer

Korean

Nacive North American

Vietnamese

Other/unspecified

Types of Household
Income

Wages or salary
Self-employment
{non-farm)
Seli-employment
(farm)
Interest, dividend,
net rental income
Social security
FPublic assistance
Retirement income

or

Humbar

221,432
1,150
1,922

141

23

538
1,062
2,008
14,481

165
27,834
450
605
194
144
1,066
274
1,077
1,011
81

72

0

137
10

15
2,565

Number

74,442
5,535
357
27,739
26,748

10,993
16,248

0.

29,
28.
1.
17.
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Note: Some households may have more

than one type of income.

Senate District 10

Foreign, Non-Hispanic Number %

Ancestry
Arab 444 0.
Austrian/Swiss 1,531 0.
Belgian/Dutch 494 0.
Canadian/

French Canadian 476 0.
Czech/Slovak 784 0.
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish 903 0.
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/Welsh 3,554 1.
French 1,229 0.
German 8,231 2.
Greek 804 0.
Hungarian 1,346 0.
Irish 17,833 6.
Italian 11,097 3.
Lithuanian 517 0.
Polish 5,626 1.
Portuguese 358 0.
Romanian 567 0.
Russian 5,132 1.
Subsaharan African 3,048 1.
Ukranian 444 0.
West Indian 48,198 16,
Yugoslavian 95 0.
Other 17,858 6.

Note: Persons may claim more than
one ancestry.
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Monthly Rent Number %

{Renter-occupied

housing units)
Less than 5150 3,727 8
$150-$249 3,668 8
$250-%5349 4,516 10.
$350-5449 8,846 19.
$450-5549 9,339 20.
$550-$649 5,872 13.
$650-$749 4,148 g.
$750-5999 3,531 7.
51,000 or more 916 2
No cash rent 631 1
Average Cash Rent: 5481
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Hispanic Ancestry
Mexico

Caribbean:
Puerto Rico
Cuba
Dominican Republic

Central America:
Guatemala
Honduras
Nicaragua
Panama
El sSalvador
Other Cent. America

South America:
Colombia
Ecuador
Peru
Other South America

Other Hispanic

Household Type and
Relationship

Family households:
Householderx
Spouse
Child:

Natural-born/
adopted
Stepchild
Grandchild
Other relatives
Nenrelatives

Non-family households:

Householder living
alone

Householder not
living alcne

Nonrelatives

Group Quarters:

Institutionalized
persons

Other persons in
group quarters

Nunber
548

16,472
12,082
1,090
3,300

6,372
1,605
213
156
2,184
1,961
254

4,169
1,618
1,111
562
877

3,170

Number

70,212
43,265

98,757
3,203
12,853
21,919
10,07

22,130
3,010
4,334
6,434
1,130
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